A Passion for Needlework | Factoria VII

ERRATA



INSPIRATIONS

The world's most beautiful needlework

ERRATA



VERSAILLES CHATELAINE

If you have a copy of the book from the original print run you will need to apply the following errata:

On page 114 in the colour key:

G = 3546

This colour has been discontinued and should be replaced with 524



EDINBURGH ETUI

On the pattern sheet under CONSTRUCTION in Point #5 Upper etui section:

The inch conversion for the first piece of Mylar is incorrect. It should read:

...cut one piece of Mylar to measure $3.8 \text{cm} \times 29.7 \text{cm} (1^{1}/2^{\circ} \times 11^{11}/16^{\circ}).$



FLOWER POTS | Hydrangea Pot

Embroidery – Leaves, p. 85

There was an error in the instructions for working the first row of long and short blanket stitch at the outer edge of a leaf. It should read:

Using **D**, bring the thread to the surface at the tip end of the wire.